Issue Date: 2012-06-08 Page 1 of 13 Report Reference # E321744-A14-UL
Copyright © 2012
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (2005 + C1:09 + A2:10)(Medical Electrical
Equipment - Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and
Essential Performance)
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1 (2008) (Medical Electrical Equipment -
Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and Essential

Models ECP40UD series are identical to Models ECP40UT series with exception to the number of outputs,
output voltage and current ratings, transformer (TR1), minor differences in the secondary circuit components,
and model designation.
Models ECP40UD01 and ECP40UT01 using the same Transformer (TR1), Type 40UT01M.
Models ECP40UD02 and ECP40UT02 using the same Transformer (TR1), Type 40UT02M.
Models ECP40UD03, ECP40UT03 and ECP40UT04 using the same Transformer (TR1), Type 40UT03M.
Technical Considerations
 Classification of installation and use : For building-in
 Device type (component/sub-assembly/ equipment/ system) : Component
 Intended use (Including type of patient, application location) : Provide regulated power